

LIQUOR LICENSING AUTHORITY AGENDA MUNICIPAL HEARING ROOM, CITY HALL 250 NORTH 5TH STREET

HEARING OFFICER SAM D. STARRITT WEDNESDAY, MARCH 20, 2024 - 2:00 PM

I. Call to Order

II. <u>License Renewal Applications</u>

- 1. Fantasy, LLC dba Fantasy, 2258 Colex Drive, Grand Junction, CO 81505, Tavern
- 2. Colorado Mesa University dba Colorado Mesa University Downtown Art Gallery, 437 Colorado Avenue, Grand Junction, CO 81501, Arts
- 3. Pinnacle Venue Services, LLC dba Two Rivers Convention Center, 159 Main Street, Grand Junction, CO 81501, Hotel & Restaurant
- 4. Pinnacle Venue Services, LLC dba Avalon Theatre, 645 Main Street, Grand Junction, CO 81501, Lodging & Entertainment
- 5. City of Grand Junction dba The Park, 800 Mantlo Circle, Grand Junction, CO 81501, Fermented Malt Beverage On Premises
- 6. Grand Conjunction, LLC dba Doubletree Grand Junction, 743 Horizon Drive, Grand Junction, CO 81506, Hotel & Restaurant
- 7. City of Grand Junction dba Canyon View Softball Complex, 728 24 Road, Grand Junction, CO 81505, Beer & Wine

III. <u>Transfer of Ownership Applications</u>

 2751 Crossroad, LLC dba Holiday Inn Hotel and Suites Grand Junction, Hotel & Restaurant

Member: Karamjit Singh Lubana, 4975 Mountain Creek Dr., Las Vegas,

NV 89148

Member: Jaswinder Singh, 2662 N. Ridge Circle, Mesa, AZ 85203

Managing Member: Lakhwinder Multani, 3325 Cheyenne Villa Circle, Edmond, OK 73013

IV. New License Applications - Resolutions, Findings and Decision

1. Blu Cellar Door, LLC, dba Highlands Distillery, 782 24 Road, Grand Junction, CO 81505, Distillery Pub

Member: Temerity, LLC, 1888 Deer Park Circle North, Grand Junction, CO

81507

Member: Dylan Proietti, 2384 Ridge Circle Drive, Grand Junction, CO

81507

V. Special Event Permit Applications

1. Western Slope Center for Children, 2350 G Road, Grand Junction, CO 81505, "Voices United - 2024", Located at 2350 G Road, Grand Junction, CO 81505 on April 14 and April 21, 2024 from 12 to 4 p.m.

Development Coordinator/Event Coordinator: Annie Lampard, 2015 N 6th Street, Grand Junction, CO 81501

2. Loyal Order of Moose Grand Junction Lodge 270, 567 25 ½ Road, Grand Junction, CO 81505, "Poker Tournament to Support Special Needs Children - 2024", 567 25 ½ Road, Grand Junction, CO 81505 on April 20, 2024, from 12 to 6 p.m.

President: Sharon V. Dangler, P.O. Box 4282, Grand Junction, CO 81502 Administrator: Loriann Williams, 424 32 Road, Lot 152, Clifton, CO 81520

VI. Other Business

VII. Adjournment